March 2010 Doc ID 17343 Rev 1 1/20
20
STEVAL-TDR003V1
2-stage RF power amp: PD84001 + PD54008L-E + LPF
N-channel enhancement-mode lateral MOSFETs
Feature
■ Excellent thermal stability
■ Frequency: 135 - 175 MHz

-20
-10
0
0 500000000 1000000000 1500000000 2000000000
Frequency (Hz)
S2
1
(d
B)
STEVAL-TDR003V1 Typical performance
Doc ID 17343 Rev 1 7/20
Table 4. Component list
Designator Manufacturer Size Value Comment Part number
C1, C5, C16 Murata 0603 nc Capacitor
C6 Murata 0603 1 uF Capacitor
C1F Murata 0603 3.3 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H3R3CZ01
C2, C3, C4, C7,
C8, C9, C10
Murata 0603 330 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H391JA01
C2F Murata 0603 18 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H180JA01
C3F Murata 0603 12 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H120JA01
C4F, C6F Murata 0603 22 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H220JA01
C5F, C12 Murata 0603 27 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H270JA01
C7F Murata 0603 15 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H150JA01
C11 Murata 0603 56 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H560JA01
C13 Murata 0603 33 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H330JA01
C14 Murata 0603 100 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H101JA01
C15 Murata 0603 39 pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H390JA01
DC-CON1 Phoenix contact 2.54 mm, 5 pole DC connector 1725685
L1 Coilcraft 1812 24 nH Inductor 1812SMS-33NJ
L1F Coilcraft 1008 39 nH Inductor 1008CS-390NX_BW
L2 Coilcraft 1812 33 nH Inductor 1812SMS-33NJ